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Summary of Festivals and Competitions

  National Events	   Regional Events 

             
  Additional Events 	   Local Events

Event	 Date	 Time 	 Age	 Venue	 Organiser

FVDS Junior Cross Country	 Tuesday 11th Sep 18	 1pm to 2.45pm	 Primary and Secondary School	 Lornshill Academy	 Forth Valley Disability Sport 

SDS Football Competition	 Wednesday 19th Sep 18	 11am to 4pm	 16+	 Toryglen, Glasgow	 Scottish Disability Sport 

FVDS Swimming Championships	 Friday 28th Sep 18	 10am to 2pm	 Primary and Secondary School	 Grangemouth Sports Complex	 Forth Valley Disability Sport

Active Girls Day	 Friday 5th Oct 18	 Various	 Various	 Various	 Sportscotland

SDS Open Boccia	 Saturday 6th Oct 18	 10am to 5pm	 Primary and Secondary School	 Edinburgh	 Scottish Disability Sport
Championships - LD

Clackmannanshire ASN Fayre	 Saturday 6th Oct 18	 10am to 1pm	 Families	 Alloa Academy	 Improving Outcomes ASN Team 	
						      Leader

FVDS Parasport Festival	 Tuesday 23rd Oct 18	 10am to 2pm	 P1 to Adults	 Grangemouth Sports Complex	 Scottish Disability Sport  

SDS Junior Swimming 	 Wednesday 7th Nov 18	 11am to 5pm	 Under 18’s	 Grangemouth Sports Complex	 Scottish Disability Sport
Championships – PD & SI

Clackmannanshire Boccia 	 Wednesday 14th Nov 18	 10am to 2pm	 Primary and Secondary School	 Alloa Academy	 Jackie Perez ASC
Championships

SDS Junior Championships - 	 Wednesday 21st Nov 18	 11am to 5pm	 Under 18’s	 Tollcross, Glasgow	 Scottish Disability Sport 
Swimming

FVDS Indoor Bowls	 Wednesday 28th Nov 18	 10am to 2pm	 Junior	 Falkirk Indoor Bowls	 Forth Valley Disability Sport 

FVDS Regional Boccia Event	 Thursday 17th Jan 19	 10am to 2pm	 Primary and Secondary School	 Grangemouth Sports Complex	 Forth Valley Disability  Sport 

FVDS Boccia Championships	 Thursday 24th Jan 19	 10.30am to 2.30pm	 16+	 Grangemouth Sports Complex	 Forth Valley Disability Sport 

Clackmannanshire ASN	 Wednesday 30th Jan 19	 10am to 12noon	 Secondary School	 Alloa Academy	 Jackie Perez ASC 
Fun in Athletics

FVDS Sportshall Athletics	 Tuesday 5th Feb 19	 5pm to 7pm	 Primary and Secondary School	 Grangemouth Sports Complex	 Forth Valley Disability Sport 

Clackmannanshire 	 Wednesday 6th Feb 19	 5pm to 6pm	 Primary and Secondary School	 Wasp Centre	 Jackie Perez ASC
Gymnastics Display

Clackmannanshire Sports	 Thursday 14th Mar 19	 7pm to 9pm	 All Ages	 Alloa Town Hall	 Kenny Cook Active 
Council Awards					     Communities Officer 

SDS Cross Country	 Tuesday 19th Mar 19	 10am to 2pm	 S1 to S6	 Bellahouston Park, Glasgow 	 Scottish Disability Sport 

SDS Football 5’s	 Wednesday 17th Apr 19	 11am to 4pm	 S5 to Adult	 Glasgow Green	 Scottish Disability Sport 

SDS National Senior Swimming 	 Saturday 27th Apr 19	 10am to 5pm	 16+	 Grangemouth Sports Complex	 Scottish Disability Sport
Championships – PD and SI

FVDS Multi Sports	 Thursday 25th Apr 19	 10am to 2pm	 16+	 Grangemouth Sports Complex	 Forth Valley Disability Sport 

FVDS Regional Athletics 	 Wednesday 8th May 19	 10am to 2pm	 Primary and Secondary School	 Grangemouth Sports Complex	 Forth Valley Disability Sport
Championships

SDS Senior Swimming 	 Saturday 18th May 19	 11am to 2pm	 16+	 Tollcross, Glasgow	 Scottish Disability Sport
Championships – LD

CPSSA Primary Athletics	 Wednesday 22nd May 19	 10am to 2pm	 P6 & P7	 Lornshill Academy	 Vicky Stephen 
Championships 					     Sports Development

FVDS Lawn Bowls Festival	 Friday 31st May 19	 10am to 2pm	 16+	 Alloa East End Bowling Club	 Forth Valley Disability Sport 

SDS Junior Athletics Championships	 Wednesday 5th Jun 19	 10am to 2pm	 S1 to S6	 Grangemouth Sports Complex	 Scottish Disability Sport 

Forth Valley Football	 Tuesday 6th June 2019	 10am to 2pm		  Falkik	 Falkirk Active Schools 
	For All Festival					     Inclusion Officer

Secondary Schools Athletics	 Tuesday 11th Jun 19	 9.30am to 3pm	 S1 to S6	 Lornshill Academy	 Lorna Esson Sports Development 
Championships

Lawn Bowls Competition	 Monday 17th Jun 19	 3.30pm to 5.30pm	 Primary and Secondary	 Alloa East End Bowling Club	 Active Schools

Soft Archery	 Monday 24th June 19	 3.30pm to 5.30pm	 P4 to P7	 Alva Academy	 Active Schools


